

LIST OF NOTICES TO MARINERS 2017

PAC 202 — Discovery Passage to Queen Charlotte Strait and West Coast of Vancouver Island, FIRST EDITION, 2016

TABLE OF CONTENTS — CHAPTER 5, after “Uchucklesit Inlet”

Delete: Limestone Islet

Replace by: Limestone Island

(P2018-29.1)
(Monthly Edition No. 01/19)

Chapter 1 — Paragraph 88, last line

Add: A **rock** drying 0.4 m is close NW of Crow Islet.

(P2018-26.1)
(Monthly Edition No. 01/19)

Chapter 1 — After paragraph 110

Insert: 110.1 A **submarine pipeline** extends NE 0.25 mile offshore from *Quicksilver Resources*.

(P2018-26.2)
(Monthly Edition No. 01/19)

Chapter 1 — Adjacent to paragraph 110.1, add a caution pictograph.

(P2018-26.3)
(Monthly Edition No. 01/19)

Chapter 2 — Paragraph 252, after “Reefs”

Insert: and **marine farm** facilities

(P2018-26.4)
(Monthly Edition No. 01/19)

Chapter 5 — Heading before paragraph 135

Delete: Limestone Islet

Replace by: Limestone Island

(P2018-29.2)
(Monthly Edition No. 01/19)

Chapter 5 — Paragraph 135

Delete: **Limestone Islet**

Replace by: **Limestone Island**

(P2018-29.3)
(Monthly Edition No. 01/19)

Chapter 5 — Paragraph 136

Delete: *Limestone Islet* **light** (154.8) is on the islet.

Replace by: *Limestone Island* **light** (154.8) is on the island.

(P2018-29.4)
(Monthly Edition No. 01/19)

Chapter 5 — Paragraph 137

Delete: Limestone Islet

Replace by: Limestone Island

(P2018-29.5)
(Monthly Edition No. 01/19)

LIST OF NOTICES TO MARINERS 2017

PAC 202 — Discovery Passage to Queen Charlotte Strait and West Coast of Vancouver Island, FIRST EDITION, 2016

Chapter 6 — Paragraph 63

Delete: and has a **starboard hand daymark**

(P2019-2.1)
(Monthly Edition No. 02/19)

Chapter 6 — Paragraph 263

Delete: has a **starboard hand daymark**

Replace by: is shown from a mast

(P2019-2.2)
(Monthly Edition No. 02/19)

INDEX — After “Limestone Bay, C5/P137”

Delete: Limestone Island, C1/P169

Delete: Limestone Islet, C5/P135

Replace by: Limestone Island (Discovery Passage), C1/P169

Limestone Island (Uchucklesit Inlet), C5/P135

(P2018-29.6)
(Monthly Edition No. 01/19)